Differential Relief Valves
RDC - Relief Valve Cartridge
1.0" HEX
(25.4)
1-1/16 (26.9) HEX
BACK-UP RINGS
O-RINGS
4.19 (106.4)

characteristics through the standard RDC cartridge based on
3 gpm (11 l/min) fl ow rate, using 175 SSU oil at 100°F (38°C)
Ordering Information
      Style       Max. Flow           Pressure              Seal
                                                    Range            Material
RDV
Single
Differential
Relief Valve
MDD
Dual Differential
Relief Valve
MCD
Dual Differential
    Relief Valve
with make-up
checks
       Valve            Relief                 Thread                    Pressure             Seal
      Style        Adjustment              Type                        Range            Material
T
Screw
 Ad just ment
NPSF
3P = 3/8"
4P = 1/2"
6P = 3/4"
8P = 1"
SAE
6S = 3/8"
8S = 1/2"
12S = 3/4"
16S = 1"
Example   RDV   —   T   3P  —   25   A
RELIEF CARTRIDGE RELIEF VALVES
Relief
Differential
Cartridge
15
500-1500 psi
(35-104 bar)
850 psi (59 bar)
Std. setting
@ 3 gpm (11 l/min)
25
500-2500 psi
(35-172 bar)
Std. setting 1500 psi
(104 bar) @ 3 gpm
(11 l/min)
40
1000-4000 psi
(69-276 bar)
Std. setting
2500 psi (172 bar)
@ 3 gpm (11 l/min)
All pressures are set
at 3 gpm (11 l/min)
No letter –
Viton (Std)
A
Buna N
E
Ethylene
Propylene
Rubber
40
40 gpm
(151 l/min)
15
500-1500 psi
(35-104 bar)
850 psi (59 bar)
Std. setting